



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 1346 OF 2026

Shumi Services Pvt. Ltd Pune Through Its Director
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 1938 OF 2026

Krishna Enterprises Through Its Partners Jignesh Kantilal Kenia
VERSUS
The Union Of India Through Secretary Of Power Department And Others

**CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.**

DATE : 12th March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await service of notice on concerned respondents.
2. Stand over to 23.04.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)

B. S. Joshi